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NOTES:

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS IDENTIFIED FOR TAXATION & ASSESSMENT AS:

LANDSCAPING AREA

MASONRY ‘WALL

CRASS LOT 82 IN SQUARE 158. PREMISE ADDRESS: 1740 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W.

CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE WALK GRASS

o

2. THE HORIZONTAL DATUM IS BASED ON PLANS FROM THE OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR
OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA.

GROUND LIGHT ON @
CONCRETE PAD

353.66° (R) TO
18TH STREET, N.W.

3. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONE "X" (AREA DETERMINED TO BE
OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN) AS SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP (FIRM) MAP NO. 1100010016C FOR WASHINGTON, D.C. DATED SEPTEMBER
27, 2010.
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9.0’ STEEL LE. O LNE \ S66°03°00°E (R&O) BUILDING CORNER

ON LINE~_ N LINE

\& P WASONRY WALL JI WASONRY WALL 7 »
— x — ’ 49.4 i 1.2 8 METAL DOOR
PLANT BED PROPERTY LINE PLANT BED 122.33 ( R ) - GATE WF. BUILDING

1215 4, (M ) d WATER TABLE ON LINE
. ROOF 1ST FLOOR 0.3' E.
OVERHANG 2ND FLOOR AND
ABOVE 0.4’ E.

STEPS 4. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY HAS VEHICULAR ACCESS TO AND FROM 17TH STREET,

N.W.. VIA PUBLIC ALLEY OF VARIABLE WIDTH. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY HAS
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TO AND FROM MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W. AND 17TH
STREET, N.W. VIA PUBLIC ALLEY OF VARIABLE WIDTH.
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5—-STORY
BRICK BUILDING

DOOR

5. THIS ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY IS FOR THE USE OF THE SPECIFIC ENTITIES
LISTED IN THE SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR ACQUISITION/ LENDING/ REFINANCING
PURPOSES AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES,
INCLUDING THE INSTALLATION OF FENCES OR CONSTRUCTION OF OTHER
IMPROVEMENTS.
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WOODEN PROPERTY LINE

CANQPY (INACCESSIBLE)
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~
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6. VIKA CAPITOL, LLC HAS NOT REQUESTED MISS UTILITY MARKINGS OF UNDERGROUND
UTILITY LINES. PAINT MARKINGS FOUND ON THE GROUND AND SHOWN HEREON AS
EVIDENCE OF POSSIBLE (OR PROBABLE) UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE CONSISTENT
WITH TYPICAL UTILITY MARKINGS. HOWEVER, NO UTILITY REPORT WAS PROVIDED TO
AUTHENTICATE THESE MARKINGS — THEIR SOURCE IS UNKNOWN. THE USER OF THIS
PLAT/MAP SHOULD RELY UPON SUCH MARKINGS AT THEIR OWN RISK
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CONCRETE

7. THE SUBJECT AND ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNER REFERENCES LISTED HEREON WERE
TAKEN FROM THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA'S DCRA ONLINE TAX ASSESSMENT

RECORDS, LAND RECORDS AND/OR THE REFERENCED TITLE COMMITMENT.
ACTUAL OWNERSHIP IS NOT PART OF THE CERTIFICATION SHOWN HEREON.
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PARKING TABULATION:

SURFACE PARKING

STRIPED PARKING SPACES: ... 24
ACCESSIBLE STRIPED PARKING SPACES: ... 1
TOTAL STRIPED SURFACE PARKING SPACES ON SITE: ....25

1740 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C.

17~
1.7

SUBDIVISIONS BOOK 174 PAGE 177

* PARKING SPACES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON FIELD LOCATIONS
AND VISUAL INSPECTION. VIKA CAPITOL, LLC DOES NOT CERTIFY THAT
SPACES ARE STRIPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIRED JURISDICTIONAL
STANDARDS.

LOT 82 IN SQUARE 153

LOT 387
SQUARE 158

SUBDIVISIONS BOOK 174, PAGE 177
21,352 SQUARE FEET OR 0.49017 ACRES (RECORD)
21,780 SQUARE FEET OR 0.50000 ACRES (MEASURED)

1740 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE N.W. (POSTED)
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8—STORY CONCRETE BUILDING

SUBDIVISIONS BOOK 33, PAGE 195
OWNER: N/F REPUBLIC OF CHILE

160.35" (M)
159.79" (R)

RECORD OF SQUARES BOOK 1, PAGE 158
5—STORY BRICK BUILDING
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1730 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE N.W.
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OWNER: N/F REPUBLIC OF UZBEKISTAN
81.8’
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TITLE REPORT NOTE:

ALTA COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE FURNISHED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
INSURANCE COMPANY, COMMITMENT NUMBER DC—-24—-4184 WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF
NOVEMBER 15, 2024.
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LEGAL DESCRIP TION:

PER AN ALTA COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE FURNISHED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
INSURANCE COMPANY, COMMITMENT NUMBER DC-24-4184 WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF
NOVEMBER 15, 2024.
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THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, AND IS
DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS:
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BUILDING CONC. PAD

13.4

CONCRETE
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LOT NUMBERED EIGHTY-TWO (82) IN SQUARE NUMBERED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY—EIGHT (158) IN A

SUBDIVISION MADE BY THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY, AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN BOOK 174,
AT PAGE 177 AMONG THE RECORDS OF THE OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR OF THE DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA.

DC BOUNDARY NOTE:

BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON WAS OBTAINED FROM OFFICIAL CITY RECORDS
AND VERIFIED IN THE FIELD INSOFAR AS POSSIBLE. PROPERTY LINE DIMENSIONS FROM
OFFICIAL RECORDS MAY NOT NECESSARILY AGREE WITH ACTUAL MEASURED DIMENSIONS.
ALL PROPERTY LINES IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH
THE FINAL DETERMINATION TO BE MADE BY THE OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR. A "SURVEY
TO MARK” PREPARED BY DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR AND
VERIFIED BY THE OFFICE OF THE SURVEYOR MAY BE REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH A FINAL
BOUNDARY DETERMINATION AND CONFIGURATION FOR THIS PROPERTY.
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o.g»wm\\: 62956, (R) ZONING NOTE:

K X, . THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS TAKEN FROM DCOZ.DC.GOV WEB SITE.
o O / 2 SUILDNG cORNE LOT 82 IN SQUARE 158 ZONED AS MU—1/DC (MIXED USE)

THIS INFORMATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A "ZONING OPINION” AND IS NOT SUBJECT
TO THE SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATION SHOWN HEREON.
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